

BAY CITY MATAGORDA COUNTY AIRPORT ZONING BOARD

PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF BAY CITY

Thursday, March 18, 2021 at 12:00 PM SCHULMAN'S MOVIE BOWL GRILLE | 6655 7TH STREET, BAY CITY, TX 77414

Bay City is committed to developing and enhancing the long-term prosperity, sustainability, and health of the community.

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

REVIEW AND DISCUSS THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE AIRPORT ZONING ORDINANCE.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE

This is to certify that the above notice of a Bay City Matagorda County Airport Zoning Board Meeting was posted on the front window of the City Hall of the City of Bay City, Texas on **Monday, March 3, 2021 before 6:00 p.m.** Any questions concerning the above items, please contact James Mason, Airport Manager at (979) 244-5037.

AGENDA NOTICES:

Attendance by Other Elected or Appointed Officials:

It is anticipated that members of other City and County board, commissions and/or committees may attend the meeting in numbers that may constitute a quorum of the other City and County boards, commissions and/or committees. Notice is hereby given that the meeting, to the extent required by law, is also noticed as a meeting of the other boards, commissions and/or committees of the City/County, whose members may be in attendance. The members of the boards, commissions and/or committees may participate in discussions on the same items listed on the agenda, which occur at the meeting, but no action will be taken by such in attendance unless such item and action is specifically provided for on an agenda for that board, commission or committee subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act.

A copy of the proposes amended ordinance can be obtained from the office of the City Secretary of Bay City, Texas or on the web at https://cityofbaycity.org/403/PUBLIC -NOTICES

Jeanna Thompson
City Secretary